502218531 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Han-Chang CHEN	10/11/2012
Yen-Hung TU	10/11/2012
Chung-Lin CHIA	10/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rich IP Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	6F-1, No. 113, Sec. 2, Hankou St., Wanhua Dist.	
City:	Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13758341	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062032603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-551-5128

Email: VCHENG@SINORICA.COM

Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 19785 Crystal Rock Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW-XNA-0760
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ming Chow
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT

REEL: 029748 FRAME: 0611

Total Attachments: 4

source=declaration_assignment_TWXNA0760#page1.tif source=declaration_assignment_TWXNA0760#page2.tif source=declaration_assignment_TWXNA0760#page3.tif source=declaration_assignment_TWXNA0760#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029748 FRAME: 0612

PATENT APPLICATION

	PATENT APPLICATION
FOR PATENT APPLICA	
Title of Invention TF	T LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY APPARATUS HAVING A TOUCH FUNCTION
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is direct	ted to:
■ The attached	application, or
☐ United State filed on	s Application Number or PCT International application number
The above-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the origina	al inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT:	
	nent is applicable to above-identified application.
	IT referred to in this agreement is (check one):
■ a Patent Appl Agreement.	ication for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this
_	pplication Serial No, filed
	pplication Serial No, med
	No, issued
on	_
The PATENT RIGH	T assigned under this agreement is (check one):
U.S. Patent Rig	hts Only.
	ent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim benefit for the filing date of any olication identified above).
The INVENTOR(S)/ASSIG	SNOR(S) referred to in this oath and agreement is (or are):
Legal Name of Inventor:	Han-Chang CHEN
	I, Wushou Vil., Zhonggang Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City 242, Taiwan. R.O.C.
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR 2	
Legal Name of Inventor:	Yen-Hung TU
Residence: <u>5F., No. 19,</u>	Ln. 98, Anju St.,Da'an Dist., Taipei City 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 4

Post Office Address: 6F.-1, No. 113, Sec. 2, Hankou St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR 3

Legal Name of Inventor: Chung-Lin CHIA

Residence: 6F., No. 80, Hongyang Rd., Zhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Post Office Address: 6F.-1, No. 113, Sec. 2, Hankou St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The ASSIGNEE(S)	referred to in this agree	ement is (or are):		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
Rich IP Technolo	ogy Inc.	Appropries		
			(full name of the first	tassignee)
6F1, No. 113, Sec. 2, Hankou St., Wanhua Dist., Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
				(address)
Is (check one):	□an individual	☐ a partnership	⊠a Corporation of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C</u>	; <u> </u>
•		•	(State	or County)

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, have and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in an legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Chen Han Chang	
\mathcal{O}	October 11, 2012
Signature of first inventor/assignor: Han-Chang CHEN	(Date)
Lu, Multoy	October 11, 2012
Signature of second inventor/assignor: Yen-Hung TU	(Date)
Chung-Lin Chias	October 11, 2012
Signature of third inventor/assignor: Chung-Lin CHIA	(Date)